

Terms and Conditions of BSpoke Automotive Srl

Last updated: 01-06-2024

Welcome to the website of BSpoke Automotive Srl (https://www.bspokeautomotive.it/). By using our site, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, please do not use our site.

1. Definitions

- Services: All services provided by BSpoke Automotive Srl through the website.
- **Products:** All products provided by BSpoke Automotive Srl through the website.
- User: Anyone who accesses and uses the website.
- Content: Texts, images, videos, audio, and any other material present on the website.

2. Use of the site

Use of our site is subject to the following conditions:

- You may not use the site for any illegal or unauthorised purposes.
- Users must not violate any local, national, or international laws.
- It is not permitted to transmit viruses, malware, or any other destructive code.
- Users may not attempt to gain unauthorised access to any part of our site.

3. Intellectual property

All content on the site is the property of BSpoke Automotive Srl or our licensors and is protected by copyright and other intellectual property laws. You may not copy, reproduce, distribute, transmit, display, perform, modify, create derivative works from, sell, or exploit in any way any content without our explicit written consent.

4. User accounts

To access certain features of the site, you may need to create an account. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account credentials and all activities that occur under your account. You must notify us immediately of any unauthorised use of your account or any other security breach.



5. Purchases and payments

If you purchase products or services through our site, you agree to provide accurate and complete information. You agree to pay all applicable costs and taxes. We reserve the right to refuse any order placed through our site.

6. Limitation of liability

BSpoke Automotive Srl will not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages arising from the use of the site, associated services, or associated products, even if we have been advised of the possibility of such damages. This limitation of liability applies to the fullest extent permitted by law.

7. Changes to the Terms and Conditions

We reserve the right to modify these Terms and Conditions at any time. Changes will be effective upon posting on our site. By continuing to use the site after such changes, you agree to be bound by the new terms.

8. Governing law

These Terms and Conditions are governed by and interpreted in accordance with Italian law. Any dispute arising out of or in connection with these terms will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Italian courts.

9. Contact information

If you have any questions or concerns regarding these Terms and Conditions, you can contact us here:

BSpoke Automotive Srl

Via Branze 38, I-25123 Brescia, Italy E-mail: info@bspokeautomotive.it

Telefono: +39.030.3715663



